VV.B. Form NS. 27	INFORMATION REPORT
A POLICE	
Pist Information of a cogr	nizable crime reported under section 154 Cr. P. C. at PS
1. Dist Sup-Divn Probes	nathour PS Soundaldin Year 102 FIR No. 30/22 Date 10/06/2
2. WAct. Sections Sections	ii) ActSectionsiv) Other acts & Sections
iii) Act Sections Sections	iv) Other acts & Sections
3. a) General Diary Reference : Entry No). 388 Time 06.25 hm.
	day Date 10/06/22 Time 05:25 hm
c) Information received Date	Time 96:35 500 G.D. No. 388 at the P.S.
4. Type of Information : Written / Orat with	
	Distance from P.S. 200 meter South - Earl from El
b) Address House of Akul ch	Model Sto - U. Satiah the Moder at Villa Konsi Bazza.
Hot-tola P.S. Sourtable	n. Modak. Sto - Ut. Sabish ch. Modak at VIII Konki Razaa,
	tion, then the name of P.SDistrict
6. Complainant / Informant :	acti, then the figure of the same and the sa
	with Kuman Maihi
b) Father's / Husband's Name	wit Kumas Majhi Not noted
c) Date / Year of birth	dd) Nationality
	s Sandaldih, Dist - Pumulian
7. Details of known/suspected /unknown/ac	cused with full particulars
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary):	
1-1	kul ch. Modak (56)
5/0) - Lt- Satish ch. Modak
<i>y</i>	11- Kanki Bagar, Hat tola
	P.S - Santaldih, Dist - Punula.
	pint - ronda.
8 Reasons for delay in reporting by the co	mplainant/informant
o. readono for delay in reporting by the se	
9. Particulars of properties stolen/involved	: (Attach separate sheet, if required):
	TOUR country spirit (ATSATE), each bottles containing.
	300 ML.
10. Total value of properties.stolen/involve	ed*
11. Inquest report/U.D. Case No., if any	·
12 FIR Contents: (Attach separate sheet, if	frequired)
nim salt	al written complaint of the complainant which has been topon temany southed herewith. Topon temany southed by the complainant which has been topon temany southed by the complaint of the complaint of the complaint which has been topon temany southed by the complaint which has been topon temany the complaint which has been topon temany to the complaint which has been topon temany the complaint which has been topon topon temany the complaint which has been topon topon topon temany the complaint which has been topon topon topon temany the complaint which has been topon to the complaint which has been to the complaint which has been topon to the complaint which has been topon to the complaint which has been topon to the complaint which has been to the
treated an en	is written complaint of the complainant which has been
1,00.0	Topan Temany
	2 mitaldik f-106/2a
13. Action taken: Since the above report re	eveals commission of offence(s) u/s
is the same and took up the invo	estigation/directed ASS Grapal che Hembran, Santaldit of take up the
registered the case and took up the live	on point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to the
Complainant/informant, admitted to be corre	ectly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant/informant free of cost.
Complaination mornary assumes to be	10,6.2022
	apan remary
Insper	ctor-in-Charge
	DtPurulia Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station with
Systa myse	Name TARAN TEWARY
& SIONSanholly RELEASE	
Signature / Thumb impression of the	Rank 200 of Robin Santaldia R.
Complainant/informant	Number if any

W.B. Form N.S. 27

The Inspector In-charge, Santaldin P.S, Dist. –Purulia.

Ref: Santaldih PS GDE No. 383 Dated 10.06.2022.

Sub: Prayer for lodging FIR against accused Akul Ch. Modak (56 yrs) S/O – Lt. Satish Ch. Modak of Kanki Bazar near Hat-tola, PS-Santaldih Dist- Purulia, U/S 46 A (c) Bengal Excise Act, 1909.

Sir.

In producing herewith one arrested accused person named as Akul Ch. Modak (56 yrs) S/O – Lt. Satish Ch. Modak of Kanki Bazar near Hat-tola, PS-Santaldih Dist- Purulia along with seizure – list and seized items as described below, I beg to state that on 10.06.2022 at about 05.05 hrs during night mobile duty I received a source information to the effect that the country spirit (बाञ्चाइ) has been kept at Kanki Bazar near Hat-tola under this PS in the house of above noted accused illegally, with an object to sale. I have informed the matter to I.C. Santaldih PS and as per order of I.C Santaldih P.S. I along with force left for Kanki Bazar near hat-tola to workout the information with the govt. supplied kit box containing white cloth, sealing wax, seal, papers, carbons, match box, candles etc. I had been to the house of Akul Ch. Modak at Kanki Bazar near Hat-tola, P.S. Santaldih at about 05.25 hours. Seeing police party some unknown persons in front of the house of Akul Ch. Modak were fled away. However, I could detain one among of them and asked about his identity. He disclosed his name and identity as noted above and as well as admitted that he gathered the country spirit (बाञ्चाइ) for selling and he was the owner of the said house. However, I along with said accused started a search inside the house of Akul Ch. Modak and found the following item in the said house -

1) 18 (Eighteen) bottles 70UP country spirit (বাম্পার) each bottles containing 300 ML.
01 (one) bottle of 300 ML taken (বাম্পার) out of the above as sample packet, labeled and sealed with sealing wax.

I interrogated him about the purpose of the stocking and possessing such country spirit. He replied it was the business of him. On repeated question he told that the persons who fled away were his customers (names of those not known to him). However he could not show any documents/papers in support of the possession as well as sale of the said articles.

As such, I seized the above items as ALAMAT under proper Seizure List between 05.35 hrs and 05.55 hrs & took up one bottle of each brand as samples, labeled and sealed accordingly.

Since the allegation against him of possessing, as well as selling the country spirit illegally without any valid papers in his house has prima-facie been made out and for the interest of proper investigation, I arrested the above accused at 06.05 hrs accordingly after maintaining all arresting guidelines.

Therefore, I pray before you to start a case under proper section of law against the said accused Akul Ch. Modak (56 yrs) S/O – Lt. Satish Ch. Modak of Kanki Bazar near Hat-tola, PS-Santaldih.

Santaldih PS. Dt.-Purulia

Enclo: 1) The Seizure List along with the seized Items as above.

(2) Arrest Memo

Received on 10/06/22 at 06.25 km and

Sharted Santoldik P.S care no. 30/22 ptd.

Received on 10/06/22 at 06.25 km and

Sharted Santoldik P.S care no. 30/22 ptd.

Soutablik P.S care no. 30/22 ptd.

So

(Sujit Kr. Majhi) SI of Police Santaldih PS, Dist. - Purulia. Dt- 10/06/2022

Your's faithfully,